
��������������	
���
��

1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 
SEATTLE WA  98154-1192 

(206) 624-3600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Local Form 2016B (3/02) 

 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP  
FOR COMPENSATION  … (NO. 04-08822) – 1 

 

   

 

Joseph E. Shickich, Jr. 
George E. Frasier 
RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S. 
1001 4th Ave Ste 4500 
Seattle WA  98154-1192 
(206) 624-3600 Telephone 
(206) 389-1708 Facsimile 
Counsel to the Tort Claimants’ Committee 

The Honorable Patricia C. Williams 
Chapter 11 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SPOKANE 

In re 

THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE 
a/k/a The Catholic Diocese of Spokane, 

Debtor. 

Case No. 04-08822 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH 
AND FINAL APPLICATION FOR 
COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES 
OR REIMBURSEMENT OF 
EXPENSES (RIDDELL WILLIAMS 
P.S. - COUNSEL FOR THE TORT 
CLAIMANTS’ COMMITTEE) 

 
Name of Applicant: Riddell Williams P.S. 
Position of Applicant: Attorneys for the Tort Claimants’ Committee 
Application Number: Eighth and  Final 
Dates Covered: May 1, 2007 to May 31, 2007 

Sequential #  Applied for Awarded Received 
Monthly Statement for January 2005 A 

Receipts other 
than by 

Application 
(Transfer from (b) 

of Application 
LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

March 2, 2005 
$92,579.00 
$2,249.77 

Payment awarded 
pursuant to order1 

Two Payments2 
$92,579.00 
$2,249.77 

                                            
1 Order Awarding Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses Pursuant to 
11 U.S.C. §330 or §331 ("Order Granting RW's First Fee Application") (ECF Docket No. 875). 
2 First payment of $74,063.20 in compensation and $2,249.77 in expenses was received April 28, 
2005; the second payment of $18,515.80 in compensation was received on August 8, 2006. 



��������������	
���
��

1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 
SEATTLE WA  98154-1192 

(206) 624-3600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP  
FOR COMPENSATION … (NO. 04-08822) – 2 

 

   

 

Sequential #  Applied for Awarded Received 
Monthly Statement for February 2005 A 

Receipts other 
than by 

Application 
(Transfer from (b) 

of Application 
LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

March 14, 20053 
$65,771.00 
$2,552.01 

Payment awarded 
pursuant to order2 

April 25, 2005 
$65,771.00 
$2,552.01 

Monthly Statement for March 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 
 

April 13, 2005 
$81,401.00 
$3,489.48 

Payment awarded 
pursuant to order2 

May 23, 2005 
April 25, 2006 
Sept. 26, 2006 

$81,401.00 
$3,489.48 

Monthly Statement for April 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

May 18, 2005 
$66,982.50 

$559.77 

Payment awarded 
pursuant to order4 

July 1, 2005 
Jan. 31.2007 

$66,982.50 
$559.77 

Monthly Statement for May 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

June 22, 2005 
$40,698.00 

$770.85 

Payment awarded 
pursuant to order 

July 28, 2005 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$40,698.00 
$770.85 

Monthly Statement for June 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

July 20, 2005 
$70,284.50 

$1,024.94 

Payment awarded 
pursuant to order 

August 16, 2005 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$70,284.50 
$1,024.94 

Monthly Statement for July 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

August 30, 2005 
$26,410.00 

$918.43 

Payment awarded 
pursuant to order 

Sep. 19, 2005 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$26,410.00 
$918.43 

                                            
3 Amended downward on April 12, 2005. 
4 Order Awarding Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses Pursuant to 
11 U.S.C. §330 or §331 ("Order Granting RW's Second Fee Application") (ECF Docket No. 982). 



��������������	
���
��

1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 
SEATTLE WA  98154-1192 

(206) 624-3600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP  
FOR COMPENSATION … (NO. 04-08822) – 3 

 

   

 

 
Sequential #  Applied for Awarded Received 

Monthly Statement for August 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

September 21, 2005 
$24,966.50 

$458.71 

Payment awarded 
pursuant to order 

Oct. 19, 2005 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$24,966.50 
$458.71 

Monthly Statement for September 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

October 17, 2005 
$19,733.50 
$1,885.99 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order5 

Nov. 7, 2005 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$15,786.80 
$1,885.99 

Monthly Statement for October 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

November 10, 2005 
$38,560.50 
$1,097.89 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

Dec. 1, 2005 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$30,848.40 
$1,097.89 

Monthly Statement for November 2005 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

December 6, 2005 
$40,092.00 
$1,082.36 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

Dec. 29, 2005 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$20,046.00 
$1,082.36 

Monthly Statement for December 2005 A  
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

January 23, 2006 
$19,976.50 

$426.66 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

Feb. 13, 2006 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$15,786.80 
$426.66 

 

                                            
5 Order Granting Motion for Order Establishing Interim Fee Application and Expense Reimbursement 
Procedure (the "Knudsen Order") (ECF Docket No. 204). 



��������������	
���
��

1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 
SEATTLE WA  98154-1192 

(206) 624-3600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP  
FOR COMPENSATION … (NO. 04-08822) – 4 

 

   

 

 
Sequential #  Applied for Awarded Received 

Monthly Statement for January 2006 
A 

Receipts other 
than by 

Application 
(Transfer from (b) 

of Application 
LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 
 

February 17, 2006 
$31,627.50 

$226.29 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

April 3, 2007 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$25,302.00 
$226.29 

Monthly Statement for February 2006   A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

March 16, 2006 
$40,273.00 

$855.48 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

August 1, 2006 
Jan. 31, 2007  

$32,218.40 
$855.48 

Monthly Statement for March 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

May 3, 2006 
$84,369.00 
$1,258.89 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

August 1, 2006 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$67,495.20 
$1,258.89 

Monthly Statement for April 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

May 31, 2006 
$79,179.00 
$1,274.16 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

August 1, 2006 
Jan. 31, 2007 

$63,343.20 
$1,274.16 

Monthly Statement for May 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

August 30, 2006 
$102,937.50 

$1,123.53 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

April 3, 2007  
$82,350.00 
$1,123.53 

 



��������������	
���
��

1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 
SEATTLE WA  98154-1192 

(206) 624-3600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP  
FOR COMPENSATION … (NO. 04-08822) – 5 

 

   

 

 
Sequential #  Applied for Awarded Received 

Monthly Statement for June 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

August 30, 2006 
$70,503.50 

$956.15 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

April 3, 2007 
$56,402.80 

$956.15 

Monthly Statement for July 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

August 30, 2006 
$39,656.00 
$3,248.42 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

April 3, 2007 
$31,724.80 
$3,248.42 

Monthly Statement for August 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

September 19, 2006 
$58,589.00 
$2,039.26 

Payment received  
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

April 3, 2007 
$45,871.20 
$2,039.26 

Monthly Statement for September 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

October 20, 2006 
$60,833.00 

$585.12 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

June 22, 2007 
$48,666.50 

$585.12 

Monthly Statement for October 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

January 23, 2007 
$85,880.00 
$4,834.68 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

June 22, 2007 
$68,704.00 
$4,834.68 

Monthly Statement for November 2006 A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

January 25, 2007 
$90,849.00 

$430.85 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

June 22, 2007 
$72,679.20 

$430.85 

 
 
 
 



��������������	
���
��

1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 
SEATTLE WA  98154-1192 

(206) 624-3600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP  
FOR COMPENSATION … (NO. 04-08822) – 6 

 

   

 

Sequential #  Applied for Awarded Received 
Monthly Statement for December 2006 A 

Receipts other 
than by 

Application 
(Transfer from (b) 

of Application 
LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

January 25, 2007 
$73,024.00 
$2,365.67 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

June 22, 2007 
$58,419.20 
$2,365.67 

 Monthly Statement for January 2007  
A 

Receipts other 
than by 

Application 
(Transfer from (b) 

of Application 
LF 2016A) 

 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

Feb. 27, 2007 
$93,839.00 

$831.63 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

June 22, 2007 
$75,071.20 

$831.63 

 Monthly Statement for February 2007  

A 
Receipts other 

than by 
Application 

(Transfer from (b) 
of Application 

LF 2016A) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

May 23, 2007 
$82,998.50 
$1,220.05 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

June 22,2007 
$66,389.80 
$1,220.05 

 Monthly Statement for March 2007 
A 

Receipts other 
than by 

Application 
(Transfer from (b) 

of Application 
LF 2016A) 

 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

May 24, 2007 
$54,948.00 
$2,194.51 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

June 22, 2007 
$43,858.40 
$2,194.51 

 Monthly Statement for April 2007 
A 

Receipts other 
than by 

Application 
(Transfer from (b) 

of Application 
LF 2016A) 

 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

May 25, 2007 
$88,789.00 
$1,904.15 

Payment received  
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order 

June 22, 2007 
$71,031.20 
$1,904.15 

 
 
 
 



��������������	
���
��

1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 
SEATTLE WA  98154-1192 

(206) 624-3600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP  
FOR COMPENSATION … (NO. 04-08822) – 7 

 

   

 

Sequential #  Applied for Awarded Received 
Monthly Statement for May 2007 

Present 
Application 

(Eighth 
Application) 

 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 
 

May 31, 2007 
$108,556.50 
$2,872.42 

 
 
 

Payment received 
pursuant to Knudsen 

Order. 

June 22, 2007 
$95,475.41 
$2,872.42 

Totals 
 

B 
 

Compensation 
Expenses 

Total Comp. + 
Expenses 

 

$1,810,306.50 
$44,738.12 

 
$1,855,044.62 

 $1,556,563.01 
$44,738.12 

 
$1,601,301.13 

 
Previous Applications  

  Applied for Awarded 

 
Prior Application 
(First Application) 

(1/1 – 3/31/05) 
 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

May 2, 2005 
$239,751.00 

$8,291.26 
 

November 14, 2005 
$215,751.006 

$8,291.26 

Prior Application 
(Second 

Application) 
(4/1 – 8/31/05) 

 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

November 16, 2005 
$229,341.50 

$3,732.70 
 

February 15, 2006 
$229,341.50 

$3,732.70 

Prior Application 
(Third Application) 
(9/1 – 12/31/05) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 
 

January 30, 2007 
$118,362.50 

$4,492.90 
 

Order pending. 

Prior Application 
(Fourth 

Application)   
(1/1 – 4/30/06) 

 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

January 30, 2007 
$235,448.50 

$3,614.82 
 

Order pending. 

Prior Application 
(Fifth Application) 

(5/1 – 8/31/06) 
 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 
 

January 30, 2007 
$271,686.00  

$7,367.36 
 

Order pending. 

 
 
 
 

                                            
6 On or about November 29, 2005, Riddell Williams wrote-off $24,000.00 of its fees after its First 
Application was filed and pursuant to an agreement with the U.S. Trustee. 



��������������	
���
��

1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 
SEATTLE WA  98154-1192 

(206) 624-3600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP  
FOR COMPENSATION … (NO. 04-08822) – 8 

 

   

 

  Applied for Awarded 

Prior Application 
(Sixth Application) 
(9/1 – 12/31/06) 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

January 30, 2007 
$310,586.00 

$8,216.32 
 

Order pending. 

Prior Application 
(Seventh 

Application) 
(1/1 – 4/30/07) 

 

Date 
Compensation 

Expenses 

June 7, 2007 
$320,574.50 

$6,150.34 
 

Order pending. 

The awarding and payment of professional compensation and reimbursement 

of expenses has been subject to the Knudsen Order and any subsequent orders with 

respect to specific fee applications applied for in this case. 

Dated as of the 17th day of July, 2007. 

RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S. 

 

 
By:   /s/  George E. Frasier  

Joseph E. Shickich, Jr., WSBA No. 8751 
George E. Frasier, WSBA No. 1857 
Riddell Williams P.S. 
1001 - 4th Avenue, Suite 4500 
Seattle WA  98154-1192 
Telephone:  (206) 624-3600  
 

Counsel to the Tort Claimants' Committee 
 

 
 


