The Honorable Patricia C. Williams Joseph E. Shickich, Jr. 1 George E. Frasier Chapter 11 RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S. 1001 4th Ave Ste 4500 2 Seattle WA 98154-1192 3 (206) 624-3600 Telephone (206) 389-1708 Facsimile 4 Counsel to the Tort Claimants' Committee 5 6 7 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 8 FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SPOKANE 9 Case No. 04-08822 In re 10 THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH 11 a/k/a The Catholic Diocese of Spokane, AND FINAL APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES 12 Debtor. OR REIMBURSEMENT OF **EXPENSES (RIDDELL WILLIAMS** 13 P.S. - COUNSEL FOR THE TORT CLAIMANTS' COMMITTEE) 14 15 Riddell Williams P.S. Name of Applicant: Position of Applicant: **Attorneys for the Tort Claimants' Committee** 16 Application Number: **Eighth and** ⊠ **Final** Dates Covered: May 1, 2007 to May 31, 2007 17 Applied for Sequential # Awarded Received 18 **Monthly Statement for January 2005** Α Receipts other Payment awarded Date March 2, 2005 Two Payments² 19 pursuant to order1 than by \$92,579.00 Compensation \$92,579.00 Application \$2,249.77 \$2,249.77 **Expenses** 20 (Transfer from (b) of Application 21 LF 2016A) 22 23 24 Order Awarding Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §330 or §331 ("Order Granting RW's First Fee Application") (ECF Docket No. 875). 25 ² First payment of \$74,063.20 in compensation and \$2,249.77 in expenses was received April 28, 2005; the second payment of \$18,515.80 in compensation was received on August 8, 2006. 26 Riddell Williams P.S.

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP FOR COMPENSATION ... (NO. 04-08822) – 1

Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 4TH AVE STE 4500 SEATTLE WA 98154-1192 (206) 624-3600

1	Sequential #		Applied for	Awarded	Received
	А	Monthly Statement for February 2005			
2	Receipts other	Date	March 14, 2005 ³	Payment awarded	April 25, 2005
•	than by	Compensation	\$65,771.00	pursuant to order ²	\$65,771.00
3	Application	Expenses	\$2,552.01		\$2,552.01
4	(Transfer from (b)				
4	of Application LF 2016A)				
5	A	Monthly	y Statement for Mar	ch 2005	
	Receipts other	Date	April 13, 2005	Payment awarded	May 23, 2005
6	than by	Compensation	\$81,401.00	pursuant to order ²	April 25, 2006
	Application	Expenses	\$3,489.48		Sept. 26, 2006
7	(Transfer from (b)	•			\$81,401.00
	of Application				\$3,489.48
8	LF 2016A)				
_	Α		ly Statement for Apr		
9	Receipts other	Date	May 18, 2005	Payment awarded	July 1, 2005
10	than by	Compensation	\$66,982.50	pursuant to order4	Jan. 31.2007
10	Application	Expenses	\$559.77		\$66,982.50
11	(Transfer from (b) of Application				\$559.77
' '	LF 2016A)				
12	A	Month	ly Statement for Ma	v 2005	
	Receipts other	Date	June 22, 2005	Payment awarded	July 28, 2005
13	than by	Compensation	\$40,698.00	pursuant to order	Jan. 31, 2007
	Application	Expenses	\$770.85		\$40,698.00
14	(Transfer from (b)				\$770.85
4.5	of Application				
15	LF 2016A)				
16	A		y Statement for Jun		1 10 0005
10	Receipts other	Date	July 20, 2005	Payment awarded	August 16, 2005
17	than by Application	Compensation	\$70,284.50 \$1,024.94	pursuant to order	Jan. 31, 2007 \$70,284.50
••	(Transfer from (b)	Expenses	\$1,024.94		\$1,024.94
18	of Application				Ψ1,024.94
	LF 2016A)				
19	A	Month			
	Receipts other	Date	August 30, 2005	Payment awarded	Sep. 19, 2005
20	than by	Compensation	\$26,410.00	pursuant to order	Jan. 31, 2007
	Application	Expenses	\$918.43		\$26,410.00
21	(Transfer from (b)				\$918.43
22	of Application				
22	LF 2016A)				

²⁴

26

³ Amended downward on April 12, 2005.

⁴ Order Awarding Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §330 or §331 ("Order Granting RW's Second Fee Application") (ECF Docket No. 982).

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
18
19

	Sequential #		Applied for	Awarded	Received
2	Α	Monthly Statement for August 2005			
	Receipts other	Date	September 21, 2005	Payment awarded	Oct. 19, 2005
3	than by	Compensation	\$24,966.50	pursuant to order	Jan. 31, 2007
	Application	Expenses	\$458.71		\$24,966.50
4	(Transfer from (b)				\$458.71
	of Application				
5	LF 2016A)				
	Α		Statement for Septe		
6	Receipts other	Date	October 17, 2005	Payment received	Nov. 7, 2005
_	than by	Compensation	\$19,733.50	pursuant to Knudsen	Jan. 31, 2007
7	Application	Expenses	\$1,885.99	Order ⁵	\$15,786.80
	(Transfer from (b)				\$1,885.99
8	of Application				
9	LF 2016A)			1 0005	
9	A Descipte other		y Statement for Oct		D 4 0005
10	Receipts other	Date	November 10, 2005	Payment received	Dec. 1, 2005
10	than by	Compensation	\$38,560.50	pursuant to Knudsen Order	Jan. 31, 2007
11	Application (Transfer from (b)	Expenses	\$1,097.89	Order	\$30,848.40 \$1,097.89
	of Application				\$1,097.69
12	LF 2016A)				
12	Δ	Monthly	ly Statement for November 2005		
13	Receipts other	Date	December 6, 2005	Payment received	Dec. 29, 2005
. •	than by	Compensation	\$40,092.00	pursuant to Knudsen	Jan. 31, 2007
14	Application	Expenses	\$1,082.36	Order	\$20,046.00
	(Transfer from (b)	Ехрепосо	Ψ1,002.00	Older	\$1,082.36
15	of Application				Ψ1,002.00
	LF 2016A)				
16	A	Monthly	mber 2005		
	Receipts other	Date	January 23, 2006	Payment received	Feb. 13, 2006
17	than by	Compensation	\$19,976.50	pursuant to Knudsen	Jan. 31, 2007
	Application	Expenses	\$426.66	Order	\$15,786.80
18	(Transfer from (b)	•			\$426.66
40	of Application				
19	LF 2016A)				

21

22

23

24 25

⁵ Order Granting Motion for Order Establishing Interim Fee Application and Expense Reimbursement Procedure (the "Knudsen Order") (ECF Docket No. 204).

1					
	Sequential #		Applied for	Awarded	Received
2	Α	A Monthly Statement for January 2006			
	Receipts other	Date	February 17, 2006	Payment received	April 3, 2007
3	than by	Compensation	\$31,627.50	pursuant to Knudsen	Jan. 31, 2007
4	Application	Expenses	\$226.29	Order	\$25,302.00 \$226.29
	(Transfer from (b) of Application				¥==3.23
5	of Application LF 2016A)				
6	^	Monthly	/ Statement for Febr	uary 2006	
	A Receipts other	Date	March 16, 2006	Payment received	August 1, 2006
7	than by	Compensation	\$40,273.00	pursuant to Knudsen	Jan. 31, 2007
	Application	Expenses	\$855.48	Order	\$32,218.40
8	(Transfer from (b)				\$855.48
9	of Application				
5	LF 2016A)				
10	A Monthly Statement for March 2006				
44	Receipts other	Date	May 3, 2006	Payment received	August 1, 2006
11	than by	Compensation	\$84,369.00	pursuant to Knudsen	Jan. 31, 2007
12	Application	Expenses	\$1,258.89	Order	\$67,495.20
14	(Transfer from (b) of Application				\$1,258.89
13	LF 2016A)				
	,	Monthly Statement for April 2006			
14	A Receipts other	Date	May 31, 2006	Payment received	August 1, 2006
15	than by	Compensation	\$79,179.00	pursuant to Knudsen	Jan. 31, 2007
13	Application	Expenses	\$1,274.16	Order	\$63,343.20
16	(Transfer from (b)				\$1,274.16
. 5	of Application				
17	LF 2016A)				
40	A		hly Statement for M		
18	Receipts other	Date	August 30, 2006	Payment received	April 3, 2007
19	than by	Compensation	\$102,937.50	pursuant to Knudsen	\$82,350.00
. 5	Application (Transfer from (b)	Expenses	\$1,123.53	Order	\$1,123.53
20	of Application				
	LF 2016A)				
21			·		

1					
	Sequential #				
2	Α		hly Statement for Ju		1
3	Receipts other	Date	August 30, 2006	Payment received	April 3, 2007
3	than by	Compensation Expenses	\$70,503.50 \$956.15	pursuant to Knudsen Order	\$56,402.80 \$956.15
4	Application	Lxpenses	φ930.13	Oldel	φ930.13
	(Transfer from (b)				
5	of Application LF 2016A)				
6	A	Mont	 :hly Statement for Ju	ıly 2006	
١	Receipts other	Date	August 30, 2006	Payment received	April 3, 2007
7	than by	Compensation	\$39,656.00	pursuant to Knudsen	\$31,724.80
-	Application	Expenses	\$3,248.42	Order	\$3,248.42
8	(Transfer from (b)	•	. ,		. ,
	of Application				
9	LF 2016A)				
40	Α		ly Statement for Aug		
10	Receipts other	Date	September 19, 2006	Payment received	April 3, 2007
11	than by	Compensation	\$58,589.00	pursuant to Knudsen	\$45,871.20
	Application (Transfer from (b)	Expenses	\$2,039.26	Order	\$2,039.26
12	of Application				
'-	LF 2016A)				
13	A	Monthly			
	Receipts other	Date	October 20, 2006	Payment received	June 22, 2007
14	than by	Compensation	\$60,833.00	pursuant to Knudsen	\$48,666.50
	Application	Expenses	\$585.12	Order	\$585.12
15	(Transfer from (b)				
16	of Application				
10	LF 2016A)	Manth	v Statement for Oct	ahar 2006	
17	A Receipts other	Date	y Statement for Octobar January 23, 2007	Payment received	June 22, 2007
''	than by	Compensation	\$85,880.00	pursuant to Knudsen	\$68,704.00
18	Application	Expenses	\$4,834.68	Order	\$4,834.68
	(Transfer from (b)		4 1,00 1100	0.40.	ψ 1,00 1100
19	of Application				
	LF 2016A)				
20	A Monthly Statement for November 2006				
21	Receipts other	Date	January 25, 2007	Payment received	June 22, 2007
۱ ک	than by	Compensation	\$90,849.00	pursuant to Knudsen	\$72,679.20
22	Application (Transfer from (b)	Expenses	\$430.85	Order	\$430.85
	of Application				
23	LF 2016A)				
	_: _=: _:, ,	<u> </u>	I	<u> </u>	

SUMMARY SUPPORTING EIGHTH AND FINAL APP FOR COMPENSATION ... (NO. 04-08822) $-\,5$

24

25

1	Sequential #		Applied for	Awarded	Received
	Α	Monthly Statement for December 2006			
2	Receipts other				
3	than by	Date	January 25, 2007	Payment received	June 22, 2007
3	Application (Transfer from (b)	Compensation	\$73,024.00 \$2,365.67	pursuant to Knudsen	\$58,419.20
4	of Application	Expenses	\$2,365.67	Order	\$2,365.67
7	LF 2016A)				
5	LI ZOTOTY	Monthl	y Statement for Jan	uary 2007	
	Α	Date	Feb. 27, 2007	Payment received	June 22, 2007
6	Receipts other	Compensation	\$93,839.00	pursuant to Knudsen	\$75,071.20
	than by	Expenses	\$831.63	Order	\$831.63
7	Application				
_	(Transfer from (b)				
8	of Application				
0	LF 2016A)				
9		Monthly	/ Statement for Feb	ruory 2007	
10		Date	May 23, 2007	Payment received	June 22,2007
	Α	Compensation	\$82,998.50	pursuant to Knudsen	\$66,389.80
11	Receipts other	Expenses	\$1,220.05	Order	\$1,220.05
	than by	Expenses	Ψ1,220.00	Order	Ψ1,220.00
12	Application				
	(Transfer from (b)				
13	of Application				
	LF 2016A)				
14					
15			ly Statement for Ma		
13	A Descripto ether	Date	May 24, 2007	Payment received	June 22, 2007
16	Receipts other	Compensation	\$54,948.00 \$3,104.51	pursuant to Knudsen Order	\$43,858.40
	than by Application	Expenses	\$2,194.51	Order	\$2,194.51
17	(Transfer from (b)				
	of Application				
18	LF 2016A)				
4.0	<u> </u>				
19		Mont	hly Statement for A	pril 2007	
20	А	Date	May 25, 2007	Payment received	June 22, 2007
20	Receipts other	Compensation	\$88,789.00	pursuant to Knudsen	\$71,031.20
21	than by	Expenses	\$1,904.15	Order	\$1,904.15
- '	Application				
22	(Transfer from (b) of Application				
	LF 2016A)				
23	2. 2010/19				

25

1
2
3
4
5
6

Sequential #		Applied for	Awarded	Received		
	Monthly Statement for May 2007					
Present Application (Eighth Application)	Date Compensation Expenses	May 31, 2007 \$108,556.50 \$2,872.42	Payment received pursuant to Knudsen Order.	June 22, 2007 \$95,475.41 \$2,872.42		
Totals B	Compensation Expenses Total Comp. + Expenses	\$1,810,306.50 \$44,738.12 \$1,855,044.62		\$1,556,563.01 \$44,738.12 \$1,601,301.13		

Previous Applications

		Applied for	Awarded
Prior Application	Date	May 2, 2005	November 14, 2005
(First Application)	Compensation	\$239,751.00	\$215,751.00 ⁶
(1/1 – 3/31/05)	Expenses	\$8,291.26	\$8,291.26
Prior Application (Second Application) (4/1 – 8/31/05)	Date Compensation Expenses	November 16, 2005 \$229,341.50 \$3,732.70	February 15, 2006 \$229,341.50 \$3,732.70
Prior Application	Date	January 30, 2007	Order pending.
(Third Application)	Compensation	\$118,362.50	
(9/1 – 12/31/05)	Expenses	\$4,492.90	
Prior Application (Fourth Application) (1/1 – 4/30/06)	Date Compensation Expenses	January 30, 2007 \$235,448.50 \$3,614.82	Order pending.
Prior Application	Date	January 30, 2007	Order pending.
(Fifth Application)	Compensation	\$271,686.00	
(5/1 – 8/31/06)	Expenses	\$7,367.36	

⁶ On or about November 29, 2005, Riddell Williams wrote-off \$24,000.00 of its fees after its First Application was filed and pursuant to an agreement with the U.S. Trustee.

		Applied for	Awarded
Prior Application (Sixth Application) (9/1 – 12/31/06)	Date Compensation Expenses	January 30, 2007 \$310,586.00 \$8,216.32	Order pending.
Prior Application (Seventh Application) (1/1 – 4/30/07)	Date Compensation Expenses	June 7, 2007 \$320,574.50 \$6,150.34	Order pending.

The awarding and payment of professional compensation and reimbursement of expenses has been subject to the Knudsen Order and any subsequent orders with respect to specific fee applications applied for in this case.

Dated as of the 17th day of July, 2007.

RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S.

By: /s/ George E. Frasier
Joseph E. Shickich, Jr., WSBA No. 8751
George E. Frasier, WSBA No. 1857
Riddell Williams P.S.
1001 - 4th Avenue, Suite 4500
Seattle WA 98154-1192
Telephone: (206) 624-3600

Counsel to the Tort Claimants' Committee